TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Century Tobacco Group, LLC		101/13/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Camrose Trading, Inc.	
Street Address:	1221 NW 165th Street	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33169	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3004268	STAMPEDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)445-8484

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3054471617

Email: tm@sanchelima.com, account@sanchelima.com

Correspondent Name: Jesus Sanchelima, Esq.
Address Line 1: 235 SW Le Jeune Road
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	310143.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jesus Sanchelima
Signature:	/js/
Date:	05/20/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=110520atSignedAssignSTAMPEDE#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 3004268

TRADEMARK REEL: 004545 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas New Century Tobacco Group, LLC a Florida Limited Liability Corporation with offices located at 7950 Supert Drive., Mismi, FL 33143, course the mark STAMPEDE for use with eigenestes, eigens and other subacco and actividescen related products and has an approved application for the same under U.S. Application Serial No. 78468652 and Registration No. 3004268, and

Whereas CAMROSE TRADING, INC. located at 122) NW 176 Street., Miami, FL 13169, is desirous of exquiring any and all rights to said mark, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the pending application therefore; Now, therefore, in consideration of \$10.00 and for other good and valuable consideration, nuclei of which is hereby acknowledged, and New Century Tobacco Group, LLC date benefor assigns to CAMROSE TRADING, INC. all rights, titles and intensis in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

Signature of New Contrary Tobacco Group, LLC (Assigner)
Also Do La Crez - CEO
Printed Nume and Tale

Of CONTrate of Contrate of Central (Assigner)
John Alexander - CEO
Printed Name and Title

01/13/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004545 FRAME: 0162

RECORDED: 05/20/2011